12/ 01

OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94)

12-16-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF JUMME ALE
Patent and T	frademant () flice

ROOM PTQ-15PM	12-16-199	_	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JOMMER SEPARTMENT and Trademank 1 fice	
		IIIII 'NLY	\	
	10122351	ne attached orig	ne attached original documents or copy thereof	
11-26-1999 s): U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34	COKR	2. Name and address of re Name: Mark IV In		
U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34 POLOREIS Plas	tics, Inc.	internal Address: One		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Califor Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(iee) att	Association Limited Partnership	City: Amherst Individual(s) citizen	John James Audubon Parkway State: NY ZIP: 14223	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other See attached	☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership. ☐ Corporation-State ☐ ☐ Other	United States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: July 30, 199	99	Additional name(s) & address(ss)		
-	Additional numbers at	1,950,58	31	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence alled:	Total number of application registrations involved:	ne and	
Name: John P. Hains			en e	
Internal Address: Lippes, Silverstein, Mathias & Wexler		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Street Address: 28 Church S	treet, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number	NG.	
City: Buffalo Stat	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP : 14150	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
5/1999 DAGUYEN 00000071 1950581	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
0:48! 40.00 DP	•			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	pelief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and correct and	l any attached copy is a true copy	
John P. Hains	+4	Wain	November 23, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	inc/ 115,	Signature Ligation of the Total number of page	Date comprising cover sheet: 2	

___IRADEMARK____ **REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0554**

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDING COVER SHEET

The document previously recorded at reel 001952 frame 0585 contained an error relating to registration number 1940581 (for the mark PONTOR). The assignment document is being re-recorded to correct the error on the stated reel.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0555



'SHEET NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME

08-30-1999

U.S.

101133671

ratent & TMOfc/TM Mail Hopt Ut. #11	the attached original documents or copy thereor.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Polaris Plastics, Inc.	Name: _Mark IV Industries, Inc.	
C.2299	Internal Address: One Towne Centre	
D. 30	Street Address: 501 John James Audubon Parkway	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Amherst State: NY ZIP: 14228	
General Partnership Corporation-State California	City: Aminerst State: M1 21P: 1722	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Association	
	☐ Limited Partnership. ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
□ Assignment / □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Other	designation is stached:	
Execution Date: July 30, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) stached? Yes 22 No	
Execution Date:		
- Additional numbers a	1,940,581 (1,940,581)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Derek Mohr, Esq.</u>		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Lippes, Silverstein, Mathias & Wexler	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	C AUDIO 250 to be Charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 28 Church Street, Ste. 700	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
2/1999 DMGUYEN 00000180 1940581 (C:481 40.00 DP)		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infol of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Derek J. Mohr	August 26, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
	TDADEMADK	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For value received, the undersigned Polaris Plastics, Inc., a California corporation, hereby assigns to Mark IV Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Towne Centre, 501 John James Audubon Parkway, Amherst, New York 14228, all of its right, title and interest in the following United States trademark, all registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement:

Mark Registration No.

VENT A CAP 1,950,581

Dated: July 30, 1999

POLARIS PLASTICS. INC.

Robert Foster, President

992678/559784.1

RECORDED: 11/26/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0557